

01-16-2002

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	PATEN	10/7	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	* *	J U.L.			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Setente end Trademarks: F	Name record the attached origin	est documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Chemat Technology, Incorporate	118/02	Name and address of Name: Government of Internal Address: Dep	receiving party(les) of the United States of America partment of the Army		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 📮 Yes 🛱 No		ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			l		
<u> </u>	Merger				
_	-	Street Address: 106	Wynn Drive		
<u> </u>	Change of Name		1		
Other Confirmatory License					
		City: Huntsville	State: AL Zip: 35805		
Execution Date: 4 September 2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🕍 Yes 🛱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/727,018			1		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No				
concerning document should be mailed:			ations and patents involved:		
Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile	e Defense Comman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ NO FEE		
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-I		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive		8. Deposit account num	ber:		
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u>	zip: <u>35805</u>		nis page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Christella M. Green Name of Person Signing	iment.	Information is true and gol	rrect and any attached copy Lee 16 Nov 0/ Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0658

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)		
Fibrous Electrode Materials		
INVENTORS(S)		
Yuhong Huang		
Qiang Wei Haixing Zheng		
nulating bliefig		
SERIAL NO. 09/727,018	FILING DATE 11/28/2000	
CONTRACTOR Chemat Technology Inc.	CONTRACT NO. DASG60-00-M-0148	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pater	nt Rights Clause _	52.227-11 (JUN 1997) (identify clause by title and date)
	האממ	60-00-M-0148
included in Cont	ract No. DASG	with
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	ent through the refe	erenced clause.
Signed this 4th day of Sept 20 0	01	
Signed this 4th day of Sept , 20 0 ATTEST: (Seal)	Cl COI Ha BY:	nemat Technology Inc. NTRACTOR Aixing Zheng, President NTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0659